debt extinguishment cost   (23)   (23)   (19)   (19)   (72)   (72)   (58)   (58)
Equity in net income of affiliated

companies   9   9   12   12   38   38   42   42

(Loss) before income taxes and

minority interests   (449)   (459)   (264)   (274)   (338)   (372)   (539)   (563)
Provision (benefit) for income

taxes   904   958   (99)   (103)   933   980   (209)   (218)

(Loss) before minority interests   (1,353)   (1,417)   (165)   (171)   (1,271)   (1,352)   (330)   (345)
Minority interest in net income of

subsidiaries   7   7   3   3   28   28   20   20

Net (loss)  $ (1,360)  $ (1,424)  $ (168)  $ (174)  $ (1,299)  $ (1,380)  $ (350)  $ (365)

(Loss) per share
Basic and diluted  $ (10.86)  $ (11.36)  $ (1.34)  $ (1.38)  $ (10.37)  $ (11.01)  $ (2.78)  $ (2.90)

9

Table of Contents

VISTEON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

(unaudited)

NOTE 2. Restatement of Financial Statements — (Continued)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2004 December 31, 2003

As As
Originally As Originally As
Reported Restated Reported Restated

(in millions)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 729  $ 729  $ 953  $ 953
Marketable securities   5   5   3   3

 Total cash and marketable securities   734   734   956   956
Accounts receivable – Ford and affiliates   1,521   1,498   1,198   1,175
Accounts receivable – other customers   1,152   1,173   1,164   1,185

 Total receivables   2,673   2,671   2,362   2,360
Inventories   891   891   761   761
Deferred income taxes   18   18   163   163
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   250   222   168   143

 Total current assets   4,566   4,536   4,410   4,383
Equity in net assets of affiliated companies   213   213   215   215
Net property   5,060   5,049   5,369   5,365
Deferred income taxes   23   23   700   700
Other assets   231   231   270   270

 Total Assets  $ 10,093  $ 10,052  $ 10,964  $ 10,933

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Trade payables  $ 2,363  $ 2,363  $ 2,270  $ 2,270
Accrued liabilities   943   953   924   930
Income taxes payable   38   42   27   31
Debt payable within one year   535   535   351   351

 Total current liabilities   3,879   3,893   3,572   3,582
Long-term debt   1,480   1,480   1,467   1,467
Postretirement benefits other than pensions   556   626   469   515
Postretirement benefits payable to Ford   2,123   2,123   2,090   2,090
Deferred income taxes   146   151   3   3
Other liabilities   1,422   1,422   1,505   1,505

 Total liabilities   9,606   9,695   9,106   9,162
Stockholders’ equity
Capital stock   131   131   131   131
Capital in excess of par value of stock   3,294   3,294   3,288   3,288
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (67)   (62)   (21)   (54)
Other   (28)   (28)   (19)   (19)
Accumulated deficit   (2,843)   (2,978)   (1,521)   (1,575)

 Total stockholders’ equity   487   357   1,858   1,771

 Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 10,093  $ 10,052  $ 10,964  $ 10,933

   In addition, certain amounts in Notes 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 13, and 14 have been restated to reflect the restatement adjustments described above.

10

Table of Contents

VISTEON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

(unaudited)

NOTE 2. Restatement of Financial Statements — (Continued)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

First Nine Months

2004 2003

As As
Originally As Originally As
Reported Restated Reported Restated

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents at January 1  $ 953  $ 953  $ 1,204  $ 1,204
Cash flows provided by operating activities   227   223   32   29
Cash flows used in investing activities   (552)   (548)   (554)   (551)
Cash flows provided by financing activities   103   103   230   230
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash   (2)   (2)   27   27

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (224)   (224)   (265)   (265)

Cash and cash equivalents at December 31  $ 729  $ 729  $ 939  $ 939

NOTE 3. Selected Costs, Income and Other Information

Depreciation and Amortization

   Depreciation and amortization expenses, which do not include asset impairment charges, are summarized as follows:

Third Quarter First Nine Months

2004 2003 2004 2003

(Restated)
(in millions)

Depreciation  $ 152  $ 142  $ 434  $ 426
Amortization   27   29   80   78

 Total  $ 179  $ 171  $ 514  $ 504

Investments in Affiliates

   The following table presents summarized financial data for those affiliates accounted for under the equity method. The amounts represent 100% of the results of operations of these